

Export



Wrap tortilla

Code: 20095

(EN) Gluten Free Wrap Tortilla. Suitable for people intolerant to gluten.

Ingredients: water, corn starch, mixed flours 10% (rice, corn, pea, millet, wholeflaxseed meal), vegetal fibres (potato, guar, beet, pea, psyllium, citrus), potato starch, sunflower oil, emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, carboxymethylcellulose, glycerol; humectant: concentrated fruit juice, rice starch; salt, tapioca starch, raising agent (disodium diphosphate, sodium acid carbonate), guar gum, xantan gum, sunflower lecithin, preservative: potassium sorbate; acidifying: citric acid; flavouring. Packaged in a protective atmosphere. Keep away from sources of heat and sunlight. Once opened, keep refrigerated (max 4°C) and consume it within 2 days.

(FR) Wrap Tortilla sans gluten. Convenable aux personnes souffrant d' une intolérance au gluten.

Ingrediénts: eau, amidon de maïs, farine mix 10% (riz, maïs, pois, lin, millet), fibres végétaux (pommes de terre, guar, betterave, pois, psyllium, agrumes), amidon de pommes de terre, huile de tournesol, émulsifiant: mono et diglycérides d'acides gras, carboxyméthylcellulose, glycérol; mouillant: jus de fruit concentré, amidon de riz; sel, amidon de tapioca, poudre à lever (difosphate disodique, carbonate acide de sodium), gomme guar, gomme Xantane, lécithine de tournesol, conservateurs: sorbate de potassium; acidifiant: acid citrique; arôme. Conditionné sous atmosphère protectrice. A conserver au frais et au sec, après ouverture à conserver au réfrigérateur (max 4°C) et à consommer dans 2 jours.

(DE) Glutenfreie Wrap Tortilla. Geeignet für Menschen mit Glutenunverträglichkeit.

Zutaten: Wasser, Maisstärke, Mehlmix 10% (Reis, Mais, Erbsen, Lein, Hirse), pflanzliche Ballaststoffe (Kartoffel, guar, Rote Bete, Erbsen, Psyllium, Zitrusgewächs), Kartoffelstärke, Sonnenblumenöl, emulgator: mono- und diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren, Karboximethylzellulose, Glycerin; Feuchthaltemittel: konzentrierter Fruchtsaft, Reisstärke; salz, Tapiokastärke, acktriebmittel (Dinatriumdiphosphat, Natriumhydrogencarbonat), Guarkernmehl, Xantan Gum, Sonnenblumen-Lecithin, Konservierungsstoffe: Kaliumsorbat; Versauerung: Zitronensäure; aroma. Unter Schutzatmosphäre verpackt. Kühl, trocken lagern. Nach dem Öffnen im Kühlschrank aufbewahren (max 4°C) und innerhalb von 2 Tagen verbrauchen.

(ES) Wrap Tortilla sin gluten. Apto para las personas con intolerancia al gluten.

Ingredientes: agua, almidón de maíz, mix de harina 10% (arroz, maíz, guisante, lino, mijo), fibras vegetales (patata, guar, remolacha, guisante, psyllium, cítricos), almidón de patata, aceite de semillas de girasol, emulgentes: monoglicéridos y diglicéridos de ácidos grasos, carboximetil celulosa, glicerina; humectante: zume de fruta concentrado, almidón de arroz; sal, almidón de tapioca, gasificante (difosfato disódico, carbonato ácido de sodio), espesantes: goma guar, goma xantana; lecitina de girasol, conservador: sorbato potásico; acidificante: ácido cítrico, aroma. Envasado en atmósfera protectora. Manténgase en lugar fresco y

Average nutritional value for:		100 g	60g
Valeur nutritionelle moyennes pour:			
Durchschnittliche Nährwert Für:			
Valores nutricionales por:			
Energy/Valeur energetique/	kcal	254	152
Brennwert/Valor energético	kJ	1066	640
Fat/Lipides/Fett/Grasas	g	6,0	3,6
of which saturated fatty acids/dont acides satures/	g	1,5	0,9
Davon Gesättigte Fettsauren/de las cuales saturadas			
Carbohydrates/ Hidratos de carbono	g	44	26
of which sugars/dont sucres/Davon Zucker/de los cuales	g	1,9	1,1
Azúcares			
Dietary fibers/fibre/Ballaststoffe/Fibra	g	8,3	5,0
Protein/Protides/Eiweiss/Proteinas	g	1,9	1,1
Salt/Sel/Salz/Sal	g	2,6	1,6

gluten and wheat

milk and lactose

soy

egg

sesame

peanut

nuts



free from

EAN pack

8000091200954

Pieces per pack/

Pièces pour

enveloppe/

Einheit pro

Packung/ Piezos

por paquete

3

www.

FreeG

.it

Weight per pack/

Poids por

enveloppe/

Gewicht pro

Packung/ Peso

por paquete

180g

FreeG

GLUTEN FREE



Rev.3 del 21/05/18 Pag 2 di 3

Export

Wrap tortilla g

Code: 20095

Logistical information

Pieces per pack	3	Packs per box	12	Boxes per layer	12
Gram weight per pack	180	Gram weight per box	2,2	N. boxes per pallet	96
EAN pack	8000091200954	EAN box	8000091290955	Height of Eur pallet	120
Pack dimensions	27 x 29,5	Box dimensions	27x30x8,5	Total kg weight pallet	253
Shelf life	180 days				

Technical information

Allergens	the product does not contain allergens (gluten,wheat,milk,lactose,soy,egg,sesame) and is suitable for a vegetarian diet
Aspect	light brown with traces brown
Cooking	heat in a frying pan very hot. Garnish as desired and heat it for few seconds and serve.
Conservation	store in a cool dry place. After opening keep in refrigerator and to eat within 2 days

FreeG

Via Dei Platani, 630 - 26034 Drizzona (Cremona) Italia
Tel. +39 0 375 380088 e.mail: info@freeg.it website: www.freeg.it



Rev.3 del 21/05/18 Pag 3 di 3

Export

Wrap tortilla

Code: 20095

ALLERGENS (Reg. EU n. 1169/2011)	PRESENT IN RECIPE	PRESENT ON FACTORY	NOTE
Cereal containing gluten	NO	NO	/
Crustaceans	NO	NO	/
Eggs	NO	NO	/
Fish / shell fish / molluscs	NO	NO	/
Peanuts / peanut derivatives / oils	NO	NO	/
Soybeans / Soya derivatives / oils	NO	NO	/
Milk (including lactose)	NO	NO	/
Nuts / nut derivatives / oil	NO	NO	/
Celery	NO	NO	/
Mustard	NO	NO	/
Sesame seeds	NO	NO	/
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites at concentrations >10mg/kg	NO	NO	/
Lupin	NO	NO	/

Genetically Modified Organism

GMO FREE

Ionizing radiations

No



dedicated factory without allergens

Via Dei Platani, 630 - 26034 Drizzona (Cremona) Italy

Tel. +39 0 375 380088 e.mail: info@freeg.it website: www.freeg.it